In USD million In USD million

13
PP&E = Vessels, equipment and maintenance

Segment financial position – pre financial restructuring

USD millions

30 June 2020

14

Financial restructuring

▪ Conversion of USD 9.5 million of accounts payable into unsecured loan agreements

− Interest rate of 4% per annum

− Amortization schedule implying repayment by January 2022

− USD 1.4 million and USD 1.7 million amortization in Q3 and Q4 2020, respectively

− USD 1.6 million amortization the following quarters

▪ Maturity on the note payable to TGS extended from September 2020 to June 2021

▪ USD 24.7 million of accounts payable converted into a tradable and secured two-year bond loan

− Second-lien security

− Semi-annual interest payments as follows: 4% per annum shall be paid in cash and either 4% per annum in cash or 4.4%

as additional bonds (payment-in-kind), at the Issuer’s option

Pro forma balance sheet after the restructuring

15

USD thousands

Interest bearing debt and

trade payables

 Before

conversion of

unsecured

loan

Adjustment

unsecured

loans

 As reported

30.06.2020

 Adjustment

bond loan

 Pro forma

30.06.2020

after all

conversion of

the

restructuring

Interest bearing debt -   3 257   3 257   24 739   27 996

Interest bearing debt current 1 537   6 328   7 865   7 865

Trade payables 46 653   (9 585)   37 068 (24 739)   12 329

Agenda

1. Highlights and outlook

2. Financials and restructuring

3. Proven business model

4. Summary

17

▪ Largest ever North Sea OBN survey, at

~1,600 km2 originally

– Survey extended in 2019 to cover new

block awards

▪ During 2019, 5 vessel operation over

existing acquisition; 2 node handling

vessels + 3 source vessels

▪ Data processing expected to be

completed in September 2020

▪ Joint sales and marketing efforts with

TGS

Norway – Utsira India – Mumbai High area Eqypt – Gulf of Suez

▪ Successfully completed 1,215 km2 FF

OBN project for ONGC over the

Mumbai High area